
MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind

1 10 Sick Katie F Millville PA Senior 0:10:00 0 0 0:36:52 0:26:52 0:00:00
2 5 Sherwood Hannah F Turbotville PA Senior 0:05:00 0 2 0:35:36 0:30:36 0:03:44
3 35 Warner Susan F Warriors Mark PA Super Senior 0:35:00 0 2 1:08:07 0:33:07 0:06:15
4 1 Sick Ann F Millville PA Super Grand Master 0:01:00 0 2 0:35:08 0:34:08 0:07:16
5 23 Munn Jane F Athens PA Grand Master 0:23:00 1 3 0:59:55 0:36:55 0:10:03
6 36 Hall Larie F Morrisdale PA Grand Master 0:36:00 3 2 1:14:30 0:38:30 0:11:38
7 28 Henry Taylor F Bernville PA Junior 0:28:00 0 3 1:08:39 0:40:39 0:13:47
8 59 Yanochko Karyn F Clarks Summit PA Super Senior 0:59:00 1 3 1:40:47 0:41:47 0:14:55
9 25 Walston Carol F Parsonsburg MD Grand Master 0:25:00 4 5 1:07:24 0:42:24 0:15:32

10 39 Smith Amber F Edinboro PA Super Senior 0:39:00 1 2 1:21:46 0:42:46 0:15:54
11 13 Keen Erica F Jermyn PA Super Senior 0:13:00 0 5 0:56:25 0:43:25 0:16:33
12 61 Borel Victoria F Clarks Summit PA Super Senior 1:01:00 4 4 1:46:32 0:45:32 0:18:40
13 27 Mathias Elyssia F Nazareth PA Master 0:27:00 0 3 1:15:08 0:48:08 0:21:16
14 41 Schultz JoHanna F Honesdale PA Master 0:41:00 4 4 1:29:23 0:48:23 0:21:31
15 29 Strub Chelsea F Dallas PA Senior 0:29:00 4 2 1:19:01 0:50:01 0:23:09
16 53 Rock Kristen F Lake Ariel PA Super Senior 0:53:00 0 3 1:46:38 0:53:38 0:26:46

Bryant Lisa F Salisbury MD Grand Master DNS
Cerroni-Pepe Danielle F Hermitage PA Senior DNS
Pepe Dorothy F Hermitage PA Super Grand Master DNS

June 1, 2024  -  Camp Freedom  -  Carbondale, PA 
6 km Sprint     -     33 meter big/big targets     -     70 meter penalty loops

WOMEN'S OVERALL RESULTS



MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind

1 10 Sick Katie F Millville PA Senior 0:10:00 0 0 0:36:52 0:26:52

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind
1 28 Henry Taylor F Bernville PA Junior 0:28:00 0 3 1:08:39 0:40:39

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind

1 5 Sherwood Hannah F Turbotville PA Senior 0:05:00 0 2 0:35:36 0:30:36
2 29 Strub Chelsea F Dallas PA Senior 0:29:00 4 2 1:19:01 0:50:01 0:19:25

Cerroni-Pepe Danielle F Hermitage PA Senior DNS

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind

1 35 Warner Susan F Warriors Mark PA Super Senior 0:35:00 0 2 1:08:07 0:33:07
2 59 Yanochko Karyn F Clarks Summit PA Super Senior 0:59:00 1 3 1:40:47 0:41:47 0:08:40
3 39 Smith Amber F Edinboro PA Super Senior 0:39:00 1 2 1:21:46 0:42:46 0:09:39
4 13 Keen Erica F Jermyn PA Super Senior 0:13:00 0 5 0:56:25 0:43:25 0:10:18
5 61 Borel Victoria F Clarks Summit PA Super Senior 1:01:00 4 4 1:46:32 0:45:32 0:12:25
6 53 Rock Kristen F Lake Ariel PA Super Senior 0:53:00 0 3 1:46:38 0:53:38 0:20:31

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind

1 27 Mathias Elyssia F Nazareth PA Master 0:27:00 0 3 1:15:08 0:48:08
2 41 Schultz JoHanna F Honesdale PA Master 0:41:00 4 4 1:29:23 0:48:23 0:00:15

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind
1 23 Munn Jane F Athens PA Grand Master 0:23:00 1 3 0:59:55 0:36:55
2 36 Hall Larie F Morrisdale PA Grand Master 0:36:00 3 2 1:14:30 0:38:30 0:01:35
3 25 Walston Carol F Parsonsburg MD Grand Master 0:25:00 4 5 1:07:24 0:42:24 0:05:29

Bryant Lisa F Salisbury MD Grand Master DNS

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind
1 1 Sick Ann F Millville PA Super Grand Master 0:01:00 0 2 0:35:08 0:34:08

Pepe Dorothy F Hermitage PA Super Grand Master DNS

Super Senior (35-44)

Master (45-54)

Grand Master (55-64)

Super Grand Master (65+)

June 1, 2024  -  Camp Freedom  -  Carbondale, PA 
6 km Sprint     -     33 meter big/big targets     -     70 meter penalty loops

OVERALL WOMEN'S WINNER

Junior  (12-17)

Senior (25-34)

SUMMER BIATHLON AT CAMP FREEDOM



MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind

1 83 Watson Luke M Phoenixville PA Super Senior 0:03:00 1 1 0:26:40 0:23:40 0:00:00
2 14 Turner Joshua M Clarion PA Junior 0:14:00 2 4 0:40:28 0:26:28 0:02:48
3 57 Radle Jameson Cash M Pittston PA Junior 0:57:00 2 4 1:25:32 0:28:32 0:04:52
4 20 Turner Caleb M Clarion PA Junior 0:20:00 2 4 0:49:37 0:29:37 0:05:57
5 37 McIntosh Harlan M Clarksburg MD Junior 0:37:00 3 3 1:07:42 0:30:42 0:07:02
6 19 Diehl Dan M Millville PA Senior 0:19:00 0 3 0:50:47 0:31:47 0:08:07
7 33 Turner Andrew M Clarion PA Grand Master 0:33:00 1 2 1:05:43 0:32:43 0:09:03
8 17 HAWKES JOHN M Fairport NY Grand Master 0:17:00 1 4 0:49:58 0:32:58 0:09:18
9 3 Weaver Jim M Taylor PA Super Senior 0:03:00 1 1 0:36:01 0:33:01 0:09:21
10 7 Althouse Curtis M Union Dale PA Senior 0:07:00 1 3 0:40:30 0:33:30 0:09:50
11 44 Mizenko Kyle M Madison Twp PA Junior 0:44:00 1 4 1:17:59 0:33:59 0:10:19
12 40 Walker Jamy M Corning NY Master 0:40:00 1 3 1:13:59 0:33:59 0:10:19
13 55 DeWald Jody M Milton PA Grand Master 0:55:00 1 4 1:29:45 0:34:45 0:11:05
14 18 DALY TOM M Weedsport NY Super Grand Master 0:18:00 0 2 0:53:07 0:35:07 0:11:27
15 56 Elders Kyle M Lake Ariel PA Super Senior 0:56:00 1 3 1:31:27 0:35:27 0:11:47
16 12 Luecke Steven M Mayfield PA Senior 0:12:00 4 5 0:48:04 0:36:04 0:12:24
17 9 Klinger Kyle M Clifford PA Super Senior 0:09:00 2 1 0:45:24 0:36:24 0:12:44
18 32 Pepe Jared M Hermitage PA Super Senior 0:32:00 1 2 1:08:24 0:36:24 0:12:44
19 50 Mizenko Michael M Moscow PA Master 0:50:00 1 2 1:26:38 0:36:38 0:12:58
20 22 Stevens Sean M Washington DC Master 0:22:00 1 3 0:58:44 0:36:44 0:13:04
21 31 BAUMANN KAI M Baden PA Super Grand Master 0:31:00 0 5 1:07:51 0:36:51 0:13:11
22 30 Ferguson Fredrick M Morrisdale PA Master 0:30:00 4 3 1:07:19 0:37:19 0:13:39
23 24 McCune Thomas M Honesdale PA Senior 0:24:00 0 5 1:01:44 0:37:44 0:14:04
24 34 LACEY SONNY M Baltimore MD Grand Master 0:34:00 0 2 1:12:08 0:38:08 0:14:28
25 51 Miller Alexander M Peckville PA Senior 0:51:00 2 4 1:30:26 0:39:26 0:15:46
26 43 swingle joshua M Lake Ariel PA Super Senior 0:43:00 5 2 1:22:28 0:39:28 0:15:48
27 62 Mchale Kevin M Ransom Twp PA Super Senior 1:02:00 4 4 1:41:35 0:39:35 0:15:55
28 46 Williams Logan M Falls PA Junior 0:46:00 0 4 1:26:00 0:40:00 0:16:20
29 82 Rock Chris M Lake Ariel PA Super Senior 0:02:00 0 2 0:42:19 0:40:19 0:16:39
30 38 IGOE JAMES M Jim Thorpe PA Master 0:38:00 4 5 1:18:32 0:40:32 0:16:52
31 42 Runyan Joseph M Elmira NY Super Senior 0:42:00 4 4 1:23:12 0:41:12 0:17:32
32 81 Sick Scott M Millville PA Super Grand Master 0:01:00 0 2 0:42:49 0:41:49 0:18:09
33 54 Keen Russell M Jermyn PA Senior 0:54:00 0 2 1:36:55 0:42:55 0:19:15
34 48 Weller Shawn M Reading PA Super Senior 0:48:00 2 3 1:31:16 0:43:16 0:19:36
35 21 Beavan Bob M Johnson City NY Grand Master 0:21:00 3 4 1:04:17 0:43:17 0:19:37
36 60 McHale Michael M Duryea PA Master 1:00:00 0 4 1:43:23 0:43:23 0:19:43
37 26 Serine Dominic M Moscow PA Super Senior 0:26:00 4 3 1:09:36 0:43:36 0:19:56
38 58 Despot Brian M Mechanicsburg PA Super Senior 0:58:00 0 2 1:42:49 0:44:49 0:21:09
39 2 ROGERS ROBERT M Hellertown PA Super Grand Master 0:02:00 0 2 0:48:05 0:46:05 0:22:25
40 49 Byron Thomas M Honesdale PA Grand Master 0:49:00 3 2 1:35:32 0:46:32 0:22:52
41 6 Harshman William M Tyrone PA Super Grand Master 0:06:00 2 2 1:00:53 0:54:53 0:31:13
42 52 Pepe Anthony M Hermitage PA Super Grand Master 0:52:00 2 3 1:49:42 0:57:42 0:34:02

Schmidt Andreas M New York NY Grand Master DNS
Bryant Robert M Salisbury MD Grand Master DNS
Smith Kristopher M Honesdale PA Master DNS
DeFebo Nicholas M Pittston PA Senior DNS
gaval frank M Sugarloaf PA Super Grand Master DNS
CREEDON ROBERT M Southport NC Super Grand Master DNS

* Two minute penalty for bibs 38, 49, 51 &62 for 1 missed pemalty loop, per IBU Rule 11.3.3.a.

6 km Sprint     -     33 meter big/big targets     -     70 meter penalty loops

MEN'S OVERALL RESULTS

SUMMER BIATHLON AT CAMP FREEDOM
June 1, 2024  -  Camp Freedom  -  Carbondale, PA 



MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind

1 83 Watson Luke M Phoenixville PA Super Senior 0:03:00 1 1 0:26:40 0:23:40 0:00:00

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind
1 14 Turner Joshua M Clarion PA Junior 0:14:00 2 4 0:40:28 0:26:28
2 20 Turner Caleb M Clarion PA Junior 0:20:00 2 4 0:49:37 0:29:37 0:03:09
3 37 McIntosh Harlan M Clarksburg MD Junior 0:37:00 3 3 1:07:42 0:30:42 0:04:14
4 44 Mizenko Kyle M Madison Twp PA Junior 0:44:00 1 4 1:17:59 0:33:59 0:07:31
5 57 Radle Jameson Cash M Pittston PA Junior 0:57:00 2 4 1:25:32 0:28:32 0:02:04
6 46 Williams Logan M Falls PA Junior 0:46:00 0 4 1:26:00 0:40:00 0:13:32

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind

1 19 Diehl Dan M Millville PA Senior 0:19:00 0 3 0:50:47 0:31:47
2 7 Althouse Curtis M Union Dale PA Senior 0:07:00 1 3 0:40:30 0:33:30 0:01:43
3 12 Luecke Steven M Mayfield PA Senior 0:12:00 4 5 0:48:04 0:36:04 0:04:17
4 24 McCune Thomas M Honesdale PA Senior 0:24:00 0 5 1:01:44 0:37:44 0:05:57
5 51 Miller Alexander M Peckville PA Senior 0:51:00 2 4 1:30:26 0:39:26 0:07:39
6 54 Keen Russell M Jermyn PA Senior 0:54:00 0 2 1:36:55 0:42:55 0:11:08

DeFebo Nicholas M Pittston PA Senior DNS

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind
1 3 Weaver Jim M Taylor PA Super Senior 0:03:00 1 1 0:36:01 0:33:01
2 56 Elders Kyle M Lake Ariel PA Super Senior 0:56:00 1 3 1:31:27 0:35:27 0:02:26
3 9 Klinger Kyle M Clifford PA Super Senior 0:09:00 2 1 0:45:24 0:36:24 0:03:23
4 32 Pepe Jared M Hermitage PA Super Senior 0:32:00 1 2 1:08:24 0:36:24 0:03:23
5 43 swingle joshua M Lake Ariel PA Super Senior 0:43:00 5 2 1:22:28 0:39:28 0:06:27
6 62 Mchale Kevin M Ransom Twp PA Super Senior 1:02:00 4 4 1:41:35 0:39:35 0:06:34
7 82 Rock Chris M Lake Ariel PA Super Senior 0:02:00 0 2 0:42:19 0:40:19 0:07:18
8 42 Runyan Joseph M Elmira NY Super Senior 0:42:00 4 4 1:23:12 0:41:12 0:08:11
9 48 Weller Shawn M Reading PA Super Senior 0:48:00 2 3 1:31:16 0:43:16 0:10:15

10 26 Serine Dominic M Moscow PA Super Senior 0:26:00 4 3 1:09:36 0:43:36 0:10:35
11 58 Despot Brian M Mechanicsburg PA Super Senior 0:58:00 0 2 1:42:49 0:44:49 0:11:48

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind
1 40 Walker Jamy M Corning NY Master 0:40:00 1 3 1:13:59 0:33:59
2 50 Mizenko Michael M Moscow PA Master 0:50:00 1 2 1:26:38 0:36:38 0:02:39
3 22 Stevens Sean M Washington DC Master 0:22:00 1 3 0:58:44 0:36:44 0:02:45
4 30 Ferguson Fredrick M Morrisdale PA Master 0:30:00 4 3 1:07:19 0:37:19 0:03:20
5 38 IGOE JAMES M Jim Thorpe PA Master 0:38:00 4 5 1:18:32 0:40:32 0:06:33
6 60 McHale Michael M Duryea PA Master 1:00:00 0 4 1:43:23 0:43:23 0:09:24

Smith Kristopher M Honesdale PA Master DNS

Master (45-54)

June 1, 2024  -  Camp Freedom  -  Carbondale, PA 
6 km Sprint     -     33 meter big/big targets     -     70 meter penalty loops

Junior  (12-17)

Senior (25-34)

Super Senior (35-44)

OVERALL MEN'S WINNER

SUMMER BIATHLON AT CAMP FREEDOM



MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind

1 33 Turner Andrew M Clarion PA Grand Master 0:33:00 1 2 1:05:43 0:32:43
2 17 HAWKES JOHN M Fairport NY Grand Master 0:17:00 1 4 0:49:58 0:32:58 0:00:15
3 55 DeWald Jody M Milton PA Grand Master 0:55:00 1 4 1:29:45 0:34:45 0:02:02
4 34 LACEY SONNY M BaltimoreBALTIMOREMD Grand Master 0:34:00 0 2 1:12:08 0:38:08 0:05:25
5 21 Beavan Bob M Johnson City NY Grand Master 0:21:00 3 4 1:04:17 0:43:17 0:10:34
6 49 Byron Thomas M Honesdale PA Grand Master 0:49:00 3 2 1:35:32 0:46:32 0:13:49

Schmidt Andreas M New York NY Grand Master DNS
Bryant Robert M Salisbury MD Grand Master DNS

MISSES
Place Bib # Last name First Gender Hometown State Age Group Start Time P S Finish Time Net Time Behind
1 18 DALY TOM M Weedsport NY Super Grand Master 0:18:00 0 2 0:53:07 0:35:07
2 31 BAUMANN KAI M Baden PA Super Grand Master 0:31:00 0 5 1:07:51 0:36:51 0:01:44
3 81 Sick Scott M Millville PA Super Grand Master 0:01:00 0 2 0:42:49 0:41:49 0:06:42
4 2 ROGERS ROBERT M Hellertown PA Super Grand Master 0:02:00 0 2 0:48:05 0:46:05 0:10:58
5 6 Harshman William M Tyrone PA Super Grand Master 0:06:00 2 2 1:00:53 0:54:53 0:19:46
6 52 Pepe Anthony M Hermitage PA Super Grand Master 0:52:00 2 3 1:49:42 0:57:42 0:22:35

gaval frank M Sugarloaf PA Super Grand Master DNS
CREEDON ROBERT M Southport NC Super Grand Master DNS

* Two minute penalty for bibs 38, 49, 51 &62 for 1 missed pemalty loop, per IBU Rule 11.3.3.a.

Grand Master (55-64)

Super Grand Master (65+)


